2025-2026 NG/SE Junior High Basketball

November 13
November 24
November 25
December 8

December 11
December 15
December 18

Boys
January 6

January 12
January 15
January 26
January 29
January 31
February 5
February 9
February 12

Opponent

Palmer

Nebraska Christian
High Plains
Madison

Elba

Central Valley
Archangels

Elba

Palmer
Howells-Dodge
Nebraska Christian
Archangels

Riverside Tournament
Central Valley
Madison

High Plains

Location

St. Edward
Central City
High Plains
Newman Grove
St. Edward
Central Valley
Newman Grove

Newman Grove
St. Edward
Howells-Dodge
Central City
Newman Grove
Cedar Rapids
Central Valley
Madison

Clarks

4:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.



