## 2025-2026 NG/SE Junior High Basketball

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<b>Location</b>	<u>Time</u>
<u>Girls</u>			
November 13	Palmer	St. Edward	4:00 p.m.
November 24	Nebraska Christian	Central City	2:00 p.m.
November 25	High Plains	High Plains	4:00 p.m.
December 8	Madison	Newman Grove	3:00 p.m.
December 11	Elba	St. Edward	4:00 p.m.
December 15	Central Valley	Central Valley	2:00 p.m.
December 18	Archangels	Newman Grove	4:00 p.m.
<u>Boys</u>			
January 6	Elba	Newman Grove	4:00 p.m.
January 12	Palmer	St. Edward	4:00 p.m.
January 15	Howells-Dodge	Howells-Dodge	6:30 p.m.
January 26	Nebraska Christian	Central City	2:00 p.m.
January 29	Archangels	Newman Grove	4:00 p.m.
January 31	Riverside Tournament	Cedar Rapids	9:00 a.m.
February 5	Central Valley	Central Valley	2:00 p.m.
February 9	Madison	Madison	4:30 p.m.
February 12	High Plains	Clarks	4:00 p.m.